## 504207808 02/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. KEVIN FARO	01/31/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NELU, LLC
Street Address:	1801 S DECATUR BLVD #14923
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89114

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29587079

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-272-8210

Email: Steve@NielsenPatents.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN A. NIELSEN

Address Line 1: 100 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 216

Address Line 4: LARKSPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAROK_105D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN A NIELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven A. Nielsen, Reg. No. 54699/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Kevin\_Printer#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0072

504207808

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION & PATENT	Docket Number: FaroK_105D
Application Number 29587079	
Patent Number	

Whereas, I, Kevin Faro hereafter referred to as "assigning inventor" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "Thermal Direct Printer for which a patent application was filed, or will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office having the application number shown above, and subsequently having the patent number shown above, with such numbers added to this Assignment after I, the assigning inventor have signed this Assignment;

Whereas, NELU, LLC. herein referred to as "assignee" having a mailing address of 1801 S Decatur Blvd #14923, Las Vegas, NV 89114, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and all related patent applications, including the above referenced application(s) and any future patent applications related to said invention and issued patents, including by not limited to all international patent applications and PCT applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the assigning inventor by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any patent applications, future patent applications and all patents which may be granted therefore in the Untied States or any country. This Assignment may be executed in counter parts. Notary Seals or other forms of authentication may be attached to this Assignment.

Executed this 31 day of January , 20

at Las Vegas, NV

Kevin Faro

**Notary Seal** 

CORREY FERRANTE
Notary Public • State of Nevada
Appointment No. 11-6391-1
My Appt. Expires Dec. 28, 2019

State of Nevada, County of Clark

Signed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 041147 FRAME: 0073

**RECORDED: 02/01/2017**